
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS

(DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS)

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. *56

TO BE ANSWERED ON 13-12-2018


Sports University


†*56. SHRI VISHNU DAYAL RAM:

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the construction of Central Sports University in Jharkhand has been started;


(b) if so, the details along with the present status thereof;


(c) the details of funds sanctioned and released for the purpose so far;

and

(d) the details of funds likely to be sanctioned/allocated for the next three years?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

[COL. RAJYAVARDHAN RATHORE (RETD.)]


(a) to (d): A Statement is laid on the table of the House.


STATEMENT REFERED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (A) TO (D) OF STARRED

QUESTION NO. 56 TO BE ANSWERED ON 13-12-2018, BY SHRI VISHNU

DAYAL RAM, REGARDING SPORTS UNIVERSITY


(a): There is no proposal under consideration of the Central Government for construction of Central Sports University in Jharkhand. The National Sports University has been set up in Manipur, which will cater to students and sportspersons from all States and UTs, including those from the state of Jharkhand. Thus, the Central Government does not feel the need at present to open a Central Sports University in Jharkhand.


(b) to (d): Do not arise.


****

